

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)...../ 2005

(From the judgement and order dated 12/10/2004 in CRLP No. 3846/2004,3847/2004 and 3848/2004 of

The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

A. CHINNA KESAVA RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK GALADA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

With CRLMP. No. 2313-2315/2005 (c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 04/03/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Promila,Adv.

Mr. V.R. Reddy, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V.R.Avula, Adv.

Mr. S. Thananjayan ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Ms. Promila and Mr. S. Thananjayan, learned counsel accept notice.

Two weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit. One week

k's time,

thereafter, is granted for filing rejoinder, if any. Post after four weeks.

v )

( Meenu Sethi )

(Satish K.Yada

Court Master

Court Master