

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1378-1380/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 12/10/2004 in CRLP No. 3846/2004 & CRLP No. 3847/2004 & CRLP No. 3848/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

A. CHINNA KESAVA RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK GALADA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for stay)

Date: 25/07/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Promila, Adv.

Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv.

Ms.D.Bharathi Reddy, Adv.
Mr.P.Vinay, Adv.
Ms.Sneha Bhaskaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Letter perused.

Four week's time is granted for filing counter affidavit.

(Satish K. Yadav)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master